1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� L9020_L-MRS • 3/25/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Excellent DC bias
•	 High efficiency
•	 High current
•	 Low magnetic leakage

Chip Inductors
Metal Shielded Chip Power Inductor L-MRS
Part Number System
L 0603 P 1R5 M MRS T
Inductor EIA Case Size
(L" x W") Height (mm) Inductance Value (µH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Series
Packaging &
Operating Temperature
0603 (1608 in mm)
1008 (2520 in mm)
P = 1.0 mm
Q = 1.2 mm
R = decimal point
Examples:
1R5 = 1.5 µH
R68 = 0.68 µH
M = ±20%
N = ±30%
MRS =
Metal resin shielded
chip power inductor
T = Tape & Reel, operating
temperature up to +105°C
H = Tape & Reel, operating
temperature up to +125°C
Overview
KEMET L-MRS Metal Shielded Chip Power Inductors are
ideal for use in DC to DC switching power supplies. By
adding metal composite resin to the ferrite core, this base
material provides excellent DC bias characteristics and
is capable to withstand higher current compared with
conventional ferrite type inductors.
Parts ending with “H” represent higher operating
temperature capability up to 125°C, allow for higher rated
current and lower DC resistance, compared with parts
ending with “T”.
Applications
•	 PC, tablet, peripherals
•	 Portable and wearable equipment
•	 Optical storage, HDD
•	 Digital still camera
•	 Gaming
•	 Network equipment
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� L9020_L-MRS • 3/25/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Chip Inductors
Metal Shielded Chip Power Inductor L-MRS
Dimensions – Millimeters (Inches)
Dimensions - Millimeters (Inches) Land Pattern - Millimeters
B
L
W
T
A B A
C
EIA

(Ω) Typical
Rated
Current
Isat (A)1
Maximum
Rated
Current
Isat (A)1
Typical
Rated Current
Irms (A)2
Maximum
Rated Current
Irms (A)2
Typical
L0603PR24NMRSH 0.24 ±30 % 0.05 0.043 1.65 1.8 2.3 2.5
L0603PR47NMRSH 0.47 ±30 % 0.104 0.09 1.1 1.2 1.4 1.5
L0603PR68NMRSH 0.68 ±30 % 0.12 0.105 0.95 1.05 1.2 1.3
L0603P1R0MMRSH 1 ±20 % 0.15 0.13 0.8 0.9 1.15 1.25
L0603P1R5MMRSH 1.5 ±20 % 0.2 0.175 0.65 0.72 1 1.1
L0603P2R2MMRSH 2.2 ±20 % 0.345 0.3 0.52 0.58 0.75 0.85
L0603P3R3MMRSH 3.3 ±20 % 0.512 0.445 0.45 0.49 0.6 0.65
L0603P4R7MMRSH 4.7 ±20 % 0.73 0.635 0.37 0.41 0.5 0.55
L1008QR24NMRSH 0.24 ±30 % 0.026 0.02 4.3 5.1 3.5 3.9
L1008QR47NMRSH 0.47 ±30 % 0.042 0.035 3.6 4.1 2.6 2.9
L1008QR68NMRSH 0.68 ±30 % 0.058 0.048 2.9 3.4 2.15 2.4
L1008Q1R0MMRSH 1 ±20 % 0.072 0.06 2 2.3 1.85 2.05
L1008Q1R5MMRSH 1.5 ±20 % 0.106 0.092 1.8 2.1 1.5 1.7
L1008Q2R2MMRSH 2.2 ±20 % 0.159 0.138 1.5 1.8 1.25 1.4
L1008Q3R3MMRSH 3.3 ±20 % 0.26 0.225 1.2 1.5 0.97 1.05
L1008Q4R7MMRSH 4.7 ±20 % 0.38 0.33 1.1 1.3 0.8 0.9
L0603PR24NMRST 0.24 ±30 % 0.049 0.043 1.65 1.8 2.3 2.5
L0603PR47NMRST 0.47 ±30 % 0.104 0.09 1.1 1.2 1.4 1.5
L0603PR68NMRST 0.68 ±30 % 0.12 0.105 0.95 1.05 1.2 1.3
L0603P1R0MMRST 1 ±20 % 0.15 0.13 0.8 0.9 1.15 1.25
L0603P1R5MMRST 1.5 ±20 % 0.2 0.175 0.65 0.72 1 1.1
L0603P2R2MMRST 2.2 ±20 % 0.345 0.3 0.52 0.58 0.75 0.85
L0603P3R3MMRST 3.3 ±20 % 0.512 0.445 0.45 0.49 0.6 0.65
L0603P4R7MMRST 4.7 ±20 % 0.73 0.635 0.37 0.41 0.5 0.55
L1008QR24NMRST 0.24 ±30 % 0.026 0.02 4.3 5.1 3.5 3.9
L1008QR47NMRST 0.47 ±30 % 0.042 0.035 3.6 4.1 2.6 2.9
L1008QR68NMRST 0.68 ±30 % 0.058 0.048 2.9 3.4 2.15 2.4
L1008Q1R0MMRST 1 ±20 % 0.072 0.06 2 2.3 1.85 2.05
L1008Q1R5MMRST 1.5 ±20 % 0.106 0.092 1.8 2.1 1.5 1.7
L1008Q2R2MMRST 2.2 ±20 % 0.159 0.138 1.5 1.8 1.25 1.4
L1008Q3R3MMRST 3.3 ±20 % 0.26 0.225 1.2 1.5 0.97 1.05
L1008Q4R7MMRST 4.7 ±20 % 0.38 0.33 1.1 1.3 0.8 0.9
 Part Number Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
Tolerance